August 2017 DocID029116 Rev 3 1/10
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
DSL05
Secondary protection for VDSL2 and G.FAST lines
Datasheet - production data
Features
 High surge capability to comply with
GR-1089 and ITU-T K20/21/45

Figure 1: Functional diagram
Table 1: Device summary
Order code VRM(V)
DSL05-008SC6 8
DSL05-012SC6 12
DSL05-016SC6 16
DSL05-024SC6 24
SOT23-6L
NC
+VLD
NC

TL Maximum temperature for soldering during 10 s 260 °C
Table 3: Electrical characteristics (Tamb = 25 °C, pin 1 to pin 3)
Order code
IRM at VRM VBR at 1 mA VBO IH C(1) ΔC(2)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
Min. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Tamb = 85 °C
nA V V V mA pF pF
DSL05-008SC6 0.1 50 7 100 8 9.5 15 50 1.5 0.25
DSL05-012SC6 0.1 50 7 100 12 12.8 18 10 1.5 0.25
DSL05-016SC6 0.1 50 7 100 16 18 25 30 1.5 0.25
DSL05-024SC6 0.1 50 7 100 24 25.5 31 50 1.5 0.25
Notes:
(1)Test conditions: VR = 2 V bias, VRMS = 1 V, f = 1 MHz
(2)Measured between 1 V and VRM
Figure 2: Electrical characteristics definitions

movement. Maximum soldering profile corresponds to the latest IPC/JEDEC
J-STD-020.
DSL05 Ordering information
 DocID029116 Rev 3 9/10
4 Ordering information
Figure 19: Ordering information scheme
Table 6: Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
DSL05-008SC6 D508
SOT23-6L 14 g 3000 Tape and reel
DSL05-012SC6 D512
DSL05-016SC6 D516
DSL05-024SC6 D524
5 Revision history
Table 7: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
05-Jul-2016 1 Initial release.